
1

Bator, Alice

From: Bator, Alice
Sent: Tuesday, August 06, 2013 1:36 PM
To: Paul Flanagan Esquire (pflanagan@rpa.state.nj.us); Stefanie A. Brand Esquire 

(sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us); May, Jerome; fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us; Alex Moreau  
(alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us); Jmeyer@riker.com; Vercheak, Susan J - Regulatory; 
Babette Tenzer (Babette.Tenzer@dol.lps.state.nj.us); Boylan, Rachel; Nnajindu Ugoji; 
Ami Morita; Carley, John L.; Atzlw@coned.com; Goldenberg, Steven; Mona Mosser; 
lgurkas@rpa.state.nj.us; Stern, Alexander; Gearoid; Kenji Takahashi; Fred DeSanti 
(fred.desanti@mc2publicaffairs.com); Tom Fogarty (Thomas.Fogarty1@ge.com); 
Elizabeth M. McKeever (emckeever@bmgzlaw.com); Winka, M; Joe Sullivan 
(jsullivan@concord-engineering.com); Winka, M; Rocque-Romaine, Bethany; Damase 
Herbert (damase.hebert@gabelassociates.com); Hunter, B; Reid, Andrea; Caliguire, 
Tricia; Bill Schafer (bschafer@concentricpower.com); Samuel Wolfe; George Haithwaite; 
Ackerman, Elizabeth; Kane, Jim; Ruggiero, Cheryl M; Weissman, Matthew M.; 
mamader@firstenergycorp.com; Liza Wolf; Ade Dosunmu 
(adosunmu@capacitymarkets.com); Yappen, Scott; Plitch, Larry; brekke8; Liza Wolf; 
Katie Bolcar Rever

Subject: Standby Proceeding 
Attachments: Fred DeSanti DGDefinition.docx

As discussed at the last Standby Working Group meeting, please find a proposed definition of Distributed Generation 
and Rate Modeling Criteria drafted by Fred DeSanti.  Please provide by August 26, 2013,  your comments on the 
proposed definition of distributed generation and the proposed systems/technologies that would be considered 
Distributed Generation Resources.   The utilities shall also provide their excel spreadsheets on the calculation of rate 
impacts using the suggested rate modeling criteria set forth in the attached.    If the criteria do not apply to a utility’s 
standby tariff, such utility shall provide an explanation.  If there are other criteria that should also be included, please 
provide the rate impact calculation that incorporates the additional criteria supported by  a full and detailed 
explanation.   
 
Thank you, 
 
Alice 
 
Alice Bator, 
Chief, Bureau of Rates and Tariffs 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
9th Floor 
P.O. Box  
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 


